

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**912 SECOND APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3304 OF 2024  
IN SA/65/2024**

DWARKABAI W/O PANDIT GHAYAT AND ANR  
VERSUS  
SANGITA W/O. BHAUSAHEB SABLE AND ORS

...  
Mr. Pooja Vijay Langhe, Advocate for Appellants

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.**

**DATED : 05/04/2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Though the notice by regular mode upon respondent No.1 is yet to be served, but the service affidavit filed on record indicates that respondent No.1 has been served through registered post acknowledgment. The tracking report to that effect is also annexed. As such, the respondent No.1 is treated as served.

2. Stand over to 03/05/2024.

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**