



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.65 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3304 OF 2024  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO.65 OF 2024

Dwarkabai Pandit Ghayat & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Sangita Bhausahab Sable & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Adv. Pooja Vijay Langhe for the Appellants.

Adv. M. P. Kule h/f. Adv. Kiran D. Jadhav for R/1, R/4, R/5, R/7 & R/8.

Adv. Abhay D. Ostwal for Respondent No.9.

---

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER 2024.

PC.:-

1. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for the Appellants, stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> December 2024.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)